

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 0 4 7 7 / 2 0 0 6

CO-ORD. COMM T T , S.M.G. B A N K E M P U N I O N & O R S
V E R S U S
S O U T H M A L A B A R G R A M I N B A N K & A N R.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, per mi s s i o n to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 1 0 7 2 7 , 1 1 3 7 0 , 1 2 1 4 6 o f 2 0 0 6
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.
- Mr K Arora, Adv.
- Mr. B. K. P al, Adv.
- Mr. A. Raghun ath, Adv.
- Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr.Senthil J agadees a n, Adv.
- Mr T Harish Ku m a r, Adv.
- Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv.
- Mr J. B . R a vi, Adv.
- Mr. S.B al aji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SL P (C) N O . 1 2 1 4 6 / 2 0 0 6

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that
publication can be effected in two newspapers namely, 'Lokas ach a', a
Hindi daily and 'Indian Express', an English daily in respect of
respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Application for substituted service is allowed as above.

File affidavit with proof of publication.

List again on 10. 2 . 2 0 0 9 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N)

Registr a r

hj