

|
ITEM NO.49

Court NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12467/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2006 in WA 469/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SOUTH MALABAR GRAMIN BANK OFFICERS ASSN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH MALABAR GRAMIN BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted for taking steps to serve
the unserved respondent No.2. Failing compliance petition
against respondent No.2 shall stand dismissed for non-
prosecution.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master