

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12467/2006

SOUTH MALABAR GRAMIN B.OFF.ASSN.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH MALABAR GRAMIN BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO.1205/2009

Date: 23/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
Mr Shivaji M Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Raghunth Basant, Adv.  
Ms Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.  
Mr Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Mr Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 12467/2006

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Await service on respondent no.2.

SLP(C) NO. 1205/2009

It is submitted by the learned counsel Mr T Mahipal  
that vakalatnama has been wrongly filed on behalf of  
respondent nos. 1,4 and 5 as it is actually to be filed in

SLP(C)..CC No.1205/2009.

Item No.13

Respondent nos. 2,3 and 6 to 10 served but there is no  
appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for issuance

of notice to respondent Nos. 1,4 and 5 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

List again on 21.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj