



Mr.P.C.Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

In SLP(C)NO.1205/'09 Mr.C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr.Brij Kishor Sha, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Prashanth B., Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Ms.Hari Priya, Adv.  
Ms.Liz Mathew, Adv.  
for Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat ,Adv  
Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

in SLP(C)No.1067& Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.  
1205/2009 Mr.Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr.Rahul Bhangde, Adv.  
Mr.Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Mr.Sriram Krishna, Adv.  
for Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr.V.Sudeer, Adv.  
Mr.M.B.R.S.Raju, Adv.  
Ms.Madhusmita Bora, Adv.  
For Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

: 3 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.10477/2006:

Mr.V.Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the  
Co-ordination Committee, South Malabar Gramin Bank Employees'  
Union submits that a representation given by the Employees'  
Union is pending adjudication before the Government and it  
would be appropriate to take up these matters after summer  
vacation. The request is not opposed.

We, therefore, direct that SLP(C)No.10477/2006,  
10727/2006, 11370/2006, 12146/2006 & 12467/2006 be de-linked  
and be listed after summer vacation.

SLP(C)Nos.1067 & 1205 of 2009:

Mr.C.U.Singh, learned senior counsel for the  
petitioner in SLP(C)No.1205 of 2009 started his arguments at  
12.15 p.m. and was on his legs, when the Court rose for the day

leaving the matters as part-heard.

List on 05.04.2011 as part-heard.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(A.S.Bisht)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master