

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10477/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2006 in WA No. 408/2004 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

COORDINATION COMMITTEE OF SOUTH MALABAR GRAMIN  
BANK EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH MALABAR GRAMIN BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 2 APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.12146/2006, 10727/2006, 11370/2006 and 12467/2006

Date : 25-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranesh, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. Mithun Verghis, Adv.

Ms. Namita Wali, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of March, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER